506991381 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7038220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOHUA ZHU	11/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHONGSHAN WEIHUA LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.13 YOUNGYI 2 RD, HENGLAN TOWN
City:	ZHONGSHAN CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17533024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-notice@zanip.co

Correspondent Name: JIE YANG
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 151

Address Line 4: MILLBURN, UNITED STATES 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VISION-US-IP-0025			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIE YANG		
SIGNATURE:	/JIE YANG/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021		

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentVISIONUSIP0025#page1.tif

PATENT 506991381 REEL: 058187 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

					- Andrews
Attorney Docket Number	VISION-US	-IP-0025			
Title of Invention		TERPROOF WALL LA	AMP SYSTEM W	/ITH DOORBELL AND HUI	√AN
invention in	the application identi	ne original inventor or an origin fied by the title above. ongshan weihua lighting technolog		ed to as ASSIGNOR below) of a cla	imed
WHEREAS having a po	stalladdisaa af),13 YOUNGYI 2 RD, HENGLAN	TOWN, ZHONGSHAN C	TY, GUANGDONG PR. CN	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and interes	t in and to the same in the United St	ates;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	R, by these presents tion and application	does sell, assign and transf throughout the United State on-in-part, reexamination, and	er unto ASSIGNEE, t s of America, includir	lequacy of which is hereby acknowle the entire right, title, and interest in any and all patents granted on ar ation, whether granted in an initial or	in and to
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance of ocuments that may be sideration. ASSIGNOF te to ASSIGNEE at A 2's possession or cont of ASSIGNOR in reset within the terms of	said application or any other perequired to affirm the rights of also agrees, without further of SSIGNEE's request documentrol, and to provide further asspect of the prosecution, mainto	patent applications in the ASSIGNEE in and to consideration and at A to and information con urances and testimony enance and defense of sobligations under this	quired in connection with the filing, ne United States for said invention, in said invention, all values and invention and application, all values are within a said invention that are within an on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfurf any patent application or patent is instrument shall extend to ASSIGN	without d lly may
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGNEE, hoof; and for the use	as the ASSIGNEE of the entir and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le	e right, title and intere gal representatives an	d Trademarks to issue any and all p st in and to the same, for ASSIGNE d successors, to the full end of the t n held by ASSIGNOR had this assig	E's sole erm for
		ractitioners associated with th t its recordal in the U.S. Paten		61628 to insert or complete any info e and to record the same.	rmation
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR				
Assignor	Xiaohua ZHU		Date:	1/22/2021	
Signature:	/Xiaohua ZHU/				

PAGE 1 OF 1

RECORDED: 11/22/2021